ヨターシェンタン FORM No. 881-Oregon Trust Deed Series-TRUST DEED TA M-26791-1

PCO MICE ACT OF	TRUST DEED	Vol haszp	20749 G
THIS TRUST DEED, made this			33, between
WITT PUD D D D D D D D D D D D D D D D D D D	ANCE COMPANY		
THAYER FAMILY 1982 REVOCABLE T as Beneficiary,	RUST, ESTABLISHED 1	May 5, 1982	
Grantor irrevocably grants, bargains, in	sells and conveys to tru egon, described as:	stee in trust, with power of sale,	the property
Lot 9, Block 6, THIRD ADDITION State of Oregon.	TO MOYINA, in the	County of Klamath,	
TRUST DEED		STATE OF OREGON Construct	
De politicas er decisis dat trat tierd DK alst HORE which is	erante felle and for Reflective 25	ματοπολογιατία το μετά το μετά το	

83 ME

C

6

together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances and all other rights thereunto belonging or in anywise now or hereafter appertaining, and the rents, issues and profits thereof and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to or used in connec-tion with said real estate. FOR THE PURPOSE OF SECURING PERFORMANCE of each agreement of grantor herein contained and payment of the THIDTEEN THOUSAND AND NO/100

sum of the herewith, payable to beneficiary or order, and made by grantor, the final payment of principal and interest hereof, if note of even date herewith, payable to beneficiary or order, and made by grantor, the final payment of principal and interest hereof, if not sconer paid, to be due and payable at maturity of note The date of maturity of the debt secured by this instrument is the date, stated above, on which the final installment of said note becomes due and payable. In the event the within described property, or any part thereof, or any interest therein is sold, agreed to be sold, conveyed, assigned or alienated by the grantor without first having obtained the written consent or approval of the beneficiary, then, at the beneficiary's option, all obligations secured by this instrument, irrespective of the maturity dates expressed therein, or the chove described real property is not currently used for egricultural, timber or grazing purposes.

Iural, timber or grazing purposes.
(a) 'consent: to the making of any map or plat of said property: (b) join in subordination or other agreement aftecting this deed or the lien or charge franting any reconvey without warranty, all or any part of the property. The france in any reconvey ance may be described as the "person or persons be conclusive proof of the truthfulness thereof. Trustee's lees for any of the set of the indicate shared by a receiver to be agreement, by additional the set of the set of

To protect the security of this trust deed, grantor agricu To protect the security of this trust deed, grantor agrees: 1. To protect, preserve and maintain said property in good condition and repair; not to remove or demolish any building or improvement thereon; 2. To complete or restore promptly and in good and workmanlike destroyed thereon, and pay when due all costs incurred theretor. 3. To comply with all laws, ordinances, regulations, covenants, condi-join in executing such linancing statements pursuant to the Unitorm Commer-proper public offices, as well as the cost of all lien searches made by filing officers or searching agencies as may be deemed desirable by the by filing officers or searching agencies as may be deemed desirable by the

<text><text><text><text><text>

NOTE: The Trust Deed Act pravides that the trustee hereunder must be either an att or savings and loan association authorized to do business under the laws of Orego property of this state, its subsidiaries, affiliates, agents or branches, the United State

property, and the application or release thereol as aloresaid, shall not cure or waive any delault or notice of delault hereunder or invalidate any act done units of the process of the proces of the process of the process of the process of the surplus, it any, to the grantor or to his successor in interest entitled to such surplus. 16. For any reason permitted by law beneliciary may from time to time appoint a successor or successors to any trustee named herein or to any conveyance to the successor frustee, the latter shall be reated with all title, hereunder. Each such appointment and substitution shall be made by written instrument executed by beneliciary, containing reference to the appoint clerk or Records which, when recorded in the office of the County shall be conclusive proof of proper appointment of the successor trustee accepts this trust when this dead, duly executed and obligated to notify any party hereto of pending sale under any other dead trust or of any action or proceeding in which the beneficiary or trustee shall be a party unless such action or proceeding is brought by trustee.

e to real 696.585.

who mber of the Oregon State Bar, a bank, trust compo-tle insurance company authorized to insure title to r an escrew agent licensed under ORS 696.505 to 696.51

20750

The grantor covenants and agrees to and with the beneficiary and those claiming under him, that he is lawfully seized in fee simple of said described real property and has a valid, unencumbered title thereto except, existing Mortgage dated January 23, 1981 recorded January 23, 1981, in Book: M-81 Page: 1133, with Wilbur B. Thayer and Sally N. Thayer, as Mortgagors, and State of Oregon, Director of Veterans' Affairs, As Mortgagees.

and that he will warrant and forever defend the same against all persons whomsoever.

) ss.

83

The grantor warrants that the proceeds of the loan represented by the above described note and this trust deed are: (a)* primarily for grantor's personal, family, household or agricultural purposes (see Important Notice below), (E) X AN MARKAR SECTION OF CALL AND AND A CONTRACT OF CONTRACT.

XXXXXXXXXX This deed applies to, inures to the benefit of and binds all parties hereto, their heirs, legatees, devisees, administrators, execu-tors, personal representatives, successors and assigns. The term beneficiary shall mean the holder and owner, including pledgee, of the contract secured hereby, whether or not named as a beneficiary herein. In construing this deed and whenever the context so requires, the masculine gender includes the feminine and the neuter, and the singular number includes the plural.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said grantor has hereunto set his hand the day and year first above written.

* IMPORTANT NOTICE: Delete, by lining out, whichever warranty (a) or (b) is not applicable; if warranty (a) is applicable and the beneficiary is a creditor as such word is defined in the Truth-in-Lending Act and Regulation Z, the beneficiary MUST comply with the Act and Regulation by making required disclosures; for this purpose, if this instrument is to be a FIRST lien to finance the purchase of a dwelling, use Stevens-Ness Form No. 1305 or equivalent; if this instrument is NOT to be a first lien, or is not to finance the purchase of a dwelling use Stevens-Ness Form No. 1306, or equivalent. If compliance with the Act is not required, disregard this notice. (If the signer of the above is a corporation, use the form of acknowledgment opposite.)

(a) or (b) is s a creditor ation Z, the ng required to finance equivalent;	Ralph E. H Muglut Margaret A	lolcomb	mt	
he purchase compliance	2			
n an a' shara Ar an an an an an an an Ar an an an an an an	n 14 - Frank State 19 - Angel State		·	
n an	REGON, County of	•		
) 55

STATE OF OREGON, County of Klamath December 2, 19

Margaret A. Holcomb

10,

ment.

(OFFICIAL SEAL

Personally appeared the above named. Ralph E. Holcomb and

....., 19.....

Personally appeared

who, each being first duly sworn, did say that the former is the president and that the latter is the..... secretary of

a corporation, and that the seal affixed to the foregoing instrument is the corporate seal of said corporation and that the instrument was signed and sealed in behalt of said corporation by authority of its board of directors; and each of them acknowledged said instrument to be its voluntary act Before me:

Beneficiary

Notary Public for Oregon My commission expires:

(OFFICIAL SEAL)

.....) ss.

jung dérut REQUEST FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE

of Excession and Law Terbe used only when obligations have been paid. on muchiple and and hold

TO: 11. Spillennow, Trustee

ાંગ્યમ ત્રુપ્યું

The undersigned is the legal owner and holder of all indebtedness secured by the foregoing trust deed. All sums secured by said trust deed have been fully paid and satisfied. You hereby are directed, on payment to you of any sums owing to you under the terms of said trust deed or pursuant to statute, to cancel all evidences of indebtedness secured by said trust deed (which are delivered to you herewith together with said trust, deed) and to reconvey, without warranty, to the parties designated by the terms of said trust deed the estate new held by you under the same. Mail reconveyance and documents to ... tate new nela by you under ine same, in an reconversance and upotiments to the set of th

DATED:

not lose or destroy this Trust Deed OR THE NOTE which it secures. Both must be delivered to the trustee for cancellation before reconveyance will be mu

TRUST DEED		STATE OF OREGON, County of Klamath ss.
	[19] 《代表》(19] 《日本》(19] 《《日本》(19] 《新闻》(19] 《日本》(19] 《日本》(19]	I certify that the within instrument
Ralph E. Holcombally " Margaret A. Holcomb (Y	a dia mangana ang ang ang ang ang ang ang ang a	was received for record on the
		at o'clock M., and recorded
WTI DID D MULAVION	SPACE RESERVED	in book/reel/volume No. MO
WILBUR B. THAYER and SALLY N. THA TRUSTEE OF THE BILL and SALLY WITH	YER, RECORDER'S USE	page 20749 or as fee/file/instru- ment/microfilm/reception No. 31246
TRUSTEE OF THE BILL and SALLY TEA REVOCABLE TRUST STABLISHED May Beneficiary		Record of Mortgages of said County. Witness my hand and seal of
AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO		County affixed.
Transamerica Title Ins. Co. 600 Main Street		Evelyn Biehn, County Clerk
Klamath Falls, Oregon 97601		NAME TITLE
1	Fee: \$8.00	By Emanul Deputy
- LOSW MY 35 - D-LOD LONG BLC PROVE IN THE MERICA		